# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM635340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMACT EQUIPMENT INC.		11/01/2017	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BID GROUP TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	1323 5th Avenue Suite 101	
City:	Prince George, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V2L3L6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864330	WAVE FEEDER
Registration Number:	2990980	GRADEXPERT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marques@brouillette.ca

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Stohry

212 West 10th St., Suite A-285 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Stohry
SIGNATURE:	/bms/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20171101 Certified Copy of Amalgamation Application#page1.tif source=20171101 Certified Copy of Amalgamation Application#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0376

900605631



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

# CERTIFIED COPY

Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies



# Horizontal Short Form Amalgamation Application

FORM 14
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
Section 275

FILING DETAILS: Amalgamation Application for:

**BID GROUP TECHNOLOGIES LTD.** 

Incorporation Number: BC1139723

Filed Date and Time: November 1, 2017 08:44 AM Pacific Time

Recognition Date and Time:

November 1, 2017 08:44 AM Pacific Time as a result of an Amalgamation.

# **AMALGAMATION APPLICATION**

The amalgamated company will adopt as its Notice of Articles, the Notice of Articles of the amalgamating company the shares of which are not cancelled. The amalgamating company is BID GROUP TECHNOLOGIES LTD., Incorporation No. BC1017716.

### AMALGAMATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

The amalgamation is to take effect at the time that this application is filed with the Registrar.

# AMALGAMATING CORPORATION(S) INFORMATION

Name of Amalgamating Corporation(s) Incorporation

Number in BC

BID GROUP TECHNOLOGIES LTD. BC1017716

COMACT EQUIPMENT INC. C1139718

TRADEMARK 9723 Page: 1 of 2 REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0377

# **AMALGAMATION STATEMENT**

This amalgamation has been effected without court approval. A copy of all of the required affidavits under section 277(1) have been obtained and the affidavit obtained from each amalgamating company has been deposited in that company's records office.

**REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0378** 

TRADEMARK39723 Page: 2 of 2 RECORDED: 03/30/2021